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Dear Parents,

The children enjoyed our latest whole school STEM day (Science, Technology, Engineering and Maths) day on
Monday. The chaange was to use a range of different materials to increase the friction generated ona ramp,
so that a vehicle was brought to a stop as quickly as possible. The activities included a good range of different
skills drawn from across 'r?\e curriculum. There are some pictures below of some of the work done. Thanks to
Mrs Bushell for her work in organising this.

Yesterday MoIlY (3) and Alana (6) travelled to Holkham Hall for the county cross-country finals. They both
performed really well and I am sure enjoyed the experience of competing with lots of others, and in beautiful
surroundings. There is a nice story about this event in the EDP today: hf?s://www.edp24.co.uk/news/win’rer'-
cross-country-at-holkham-hall-draws-hundreds-of-youngsters-1-592254

Finally, in a busy week, we have also enjoyed 'World Book Day’ today. There were many excellent entries in the
'decorate a stone’ competition, along with some very imaginative costumes and a great buzz around the school.
Children in the younger classes also enjoyed creaﬁnF and readin? in 'book boats’. Thank you to everyone who
got involved in any or all of these activities. The children have also all been given a book voucher to spend.
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Bring in your Children's University passports every ‘
The recipient of this week's Head Teacher award is: Monday via the class baskets and these will be

- - returned to you on Thursdays.
William (2) - Improved handwriting. Send photos, emails and queries to
CULMPS@Ilittlemelton.norfolk.sch.uk



ATTENDANCE

every school day counts.

Last week's attendance was: 95.39%
Year to date attendance was: 95.80%
No year groups achieved 100% attendance.

Emily W- Age 11
Leo - Age 8
Joshua S - Age 7

»

Weekly Gold Book Winners
Well Done Assembly 1st March
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Owlets - Trixie and Ted.
Snowy Owls - Amelia, Sophia and Jack.
Barn Owls - Edward, Rylan, Sophie, Isabelle and
Erin J

Uniform

Any parents wanting to buy uniform can
purchase it direct from this website:
https://www.superstitch86.co.uk/product-
category/schoolwear/primary-schools-
academies/little-melton-primary-school/

Book bags are also now online hT‘rFs://
www.superstitch86.co.uk/product/little-melton-

book-bag/
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Al
1 N.B.These dates/times could be subject to
' change.

Thurs 7th March - World Book day.

Fri 15th March - Red Nose day, non-uniform.

Mon 18th March - Parent consultations 1:30pm -

4:00pm.

Wed 20th March - Parent consultations 4:00pm -

6:30pm.

Fri 22nd March - Owlets/Snowy Owls trip to

Norwich Playhouse.

Fri 22nd March - Year 4-6 swim gala at the sports
ark.

Igri 22nd March - Year 6 maths challenge at Norwich

School.

Sat 23rd March - Pre-School Spring craft Fair,

10am - Ipm,

Tues 26th March - High 5 netball year 5 & 6, at

UEA Sportspark.

Wed 3rd April - Year R multiskills at Easton College.

Easter Holidays
Mon 8th April to Mon 22nd April 2019

Set Your Sights - holiday club
Mon 15th - Thurs 18th April

Thurs 25th April - Year 5 & 6 netball league match
day at City Academy from 3:30pm-5:30pm.

Friday 26th April - Non-school uniform day for the
teddy tombola stall.

May Day Bank Holiday
Mon 6th May 2019

Sat 18th May - May Fair.

Mon 20th May - Book fair week.

Tue 21st May ~ Eagle Owls trip to West Runton,
Wed 22nd May ~ Eagle Owls Dance Showcase.
Wed 19th June - Kings Camp Active Play Day.

Half term Holidays
Mon 27th - Fri 31st May 2019

Set Your Sights - holiday club
Tues 28th May - Fri 31st May

Mon 22nd July - Childrens University Graduation
Ceremony, pm (tbc)
Tues 23rd July - Whole School trip to Pensthorpe.

Summer Holidays
Thurs 25th July - Tues 3rd September 2019

Yours sincerely,

Mr A Pritchard
Headteacher
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